Village Park Baseball Field Dugout Replacement Project Bid

BID OPENING DATE: March 25, 2019 at 2:00pm
BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time)

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers
received timely as of the above receiving date and time.
All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,

Bid # 201905 if any, are hereby rejected as late"
CREATIVE CONTRACTING | BOROMEI CONSTRUCTION [ HARTZELL CONSTRUCTION
GROUP INC INC
VENDORS
PDF of submittal YES YES YES
Bid Cover Sheet YES YES YES
Bid Bond or Cashier's Check YES YES YES
Bid Form YES YES YES
Schedule of Value YES YES YES
Schedule of Subcontractors YES YES YES
Schedule of Equipment and Materials YES YES YES
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a) YES YES YES
Drug Free Workplace YES YES YES
Trench Safety YES YES YES
Questionnaire YES YES YES
Insurance Certificates YES YES YES
Copy of Appropriate Licenses YES YES YES
Proof of Workers Compensation or exemption YES YES YES
Conlflict of Interest Statement YES YES YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit YES YES YES
Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725 YES YES YES
Local Preference Western Communities Not Local Not Local
Grand Total
$ 187,000.70 | $ 232,589.50| $ 188,972.70




BID TABULATION
BID NO: 201905

VILLAGE PARK BASEBALL FIELD DUGOUT REPLACEMENT PROJECT

BASIS OF AWARD

Description
DEMOLITION - REMOVE AND HAUL

CONCRETE SLAB, FOOTERS AND THICKENED EDGE
FOR DUGOUTS, PER ARCH SPECIFICATIONS
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

HEADER CURB

PREPARE SUBGRADE

CHAIN LINK FENCE

GATE FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE
ALUMINUM BENCH

INSTALL PRE-FABRICATED DUGOUT (SUPPLIED BY
VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON)
REGRADE AND RESOD AFFECTED AREAS

MOBILIZATION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
BOND

MATERIAL TESTING ALLOWANCE

OWNER CONTROLLED CONTINGENCY (10% of items 1-
15)

Quantity
1.00
8.00

105.00
160.00
400.00
960.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Unit
LS
EA

Sy
LF
SYy
LF
EA
EA
EA

LS
LS
LS
LS
AL
LS

Grand Total

CREATIVE CONTRACTING GROUP

Unit Price
$14,500.00
$4,975.00

$92.38
$49.38
$18.00
$25.00
$500.00
$1,062.50
$2,437.50

$6,200.00
$13,000.00
$4,500.00
$6,500.00
$3,000.00
$18,700.00

Sub Total
$14,500.00
$39,800.00

$9,699.90
$7,900.80
$7,200.00
$24,000.00
$4,000.00
$8,500.00
$19,500.00

$6,200.00
$13,000.00
$4,500.00
$6,500.00
$3,000.00
$18,700.00

$187,000.70

Minor error on SOV

BOROMEI CONSTRUCTION INC

Unit Price
$20,000.00
$4,000.00

$65.00
$32.00
$40.00
$30.00
$900.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00

$2,500.00
$20,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$21,144.50

Sub Total

$20,000.00
$32,000.00

$6,825.00
$5,120.00
$16,000.00
$28,800.00
$7,200.00
$12,000.00
$40,000.00

$2,500.00
$20,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$21,144.50

$232,589.50

HARTZELL CONSTRUCTION INC

Unit Price
$18,240.00
$4,580.00

$140.00
$70.00
$20.00
$25.00
$480.00
$1,330.00
$2,850.00

$2,800.00
$8,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,297.00
$4,000.00
$16,815.70

Sub Total

$18,240.00
$36,640.00

$14,700.00
$11,200.00

$8,000.00
$24,000.00

$3,840.00
$10,640.00
$22,800.00

$2,800.00
$8,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,297.00
$4,000.00
$16,815.70

$188,972.70
Error on SOV
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