Village Park Baseball Field Dugout Replacement Project Bid

BID OPENING DATE: March 25, 2019 at 2:00pm BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time)

Bid # 201905

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above receiving date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late"

Did # 201303	CREATIVE CONTRACTING	BOROMEI CONSTRUCTION	HARTZELL CONSTRUCTION	
VENDORS	GROUP	INC	INC	
PDF of submittal	YES	YES	YES	
Bid Cover Sheet	YES	YES	YES	
Bid Bond or Cashier's Check	YES	YES	YES	
Bid Form	YES	YES	YES	
Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES	
Schedule of Subcontractors	YES	YES	YES	
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	YES	
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	YES	
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES	
Trench Safety	YES	YES	YES	
Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	YES	
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	YES	
Proof of Workers Compensation or exemption	YES	YES	YES	
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES	
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	
Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725	YES	YES	YES	
Local Preference	Western Communities	Not Local	Not Local	
Grand Tot		¢ 000 500 50	£ 400.070.70	
	\$ 187,000.70	\$ 232,589.50	\$ 188,972.70	

BID TABULATION								
BID NO: 201905								
VILLAGE PARK BASEBALL FIELD DUGOUT REPLACEME	NT PROJECT							
BASIS OF AWARD			CREATIVE CONT	RACTING GROUP	BOROMEI CONSTRUCTION INC		HARTZELL CONSTRUCTION INC	
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
·	-	- '						
DEMOLITION - REMOVE AND HAUL	1.00	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,240.00	\$18,240.00
CONCRETE SLAB, FOOTERS AND THICKENED EDGE FOR DUGOUTS, PER ARCH SPECIFICATIONS	8.00	EA	\$4,975.00	\$39,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,580.00	\$36,640.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	105.00	SY	\$92.38	\$9,699.90	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$140.00	\$14,700.00
HEADER CURB	160.00	LF	\$49.38	\$7,900.80	\$32.00	\$5,120.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00
PREPARE SUBGRADE	400.00	SY	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
CHAIN LINK FENCE	960.00	LF	\$25.00	\$24,000.00	\$30.00	\$28,800.00	\$25.00	\$24,000.00
GATE FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	8.00	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00
ALUMINUM BENCH	8.00	EA	\$1,062.50	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,330.00	\$10,640.00
INSTALL PRE-FABRICATED DUGOUT (SUPPLIED BY VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON)	8.00	EA	\$2,437.50	\$19,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$22,800.00
REGRADE AND RESOD AFFECTED AREAS	1.00	LS	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
BOND	1.00	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,297.00	\$3,297.00
MATERIAL TESTING ALLOWANCE	1.00	AL	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
OWNER CONTROLLED CONTINGENCY (10% of items 1-15)	1.00	LS	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$21,144.50	\$21,144.50	\$16,815.70	\$16,815.70
	Grand Total			\$187,000.70		\$232,589.50		\$188,972.70
				Minor error on SOV				Error on SOV